

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21353/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in CMWP No.
74527/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM VEER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21559 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

It is stated that against the same judgment this
Court has ordered notice in SLP(C) No.16609 of 2010.

Hence issue notice in this matter.

Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.

In the meantime, status quo existing as on date
shall be maintained.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.16609 of 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master