



notice of the remaining respondents.

In SLP(C) Nos.17008-17030/10 also Respondent Nos.1 & 2 has not been served, but served in the connected cases. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 if any, appearing in the connected cases. Await return of notice of the remaining Respondent No.5. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No. 17099/10 and 17110/10 Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 served. Await return of notice of Respondent Nos.3 & 4. Counter affidavit not filed by Respondent No.5. Granted four weeks time for filing counter.

In SLP(C) No.17111/10 Respondent No.1 is served. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No.3 is also granted four weeks for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of Respondent No.2.

contd.....2

ITEM NO.84

-3-

In SLP(C) No.20250-20255/10 Respondent No.1 & 2 has been served in the connected cases. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of notice on the Ld.counsel for Respondent No. 1 & 2 if appearing in the connected cases. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents. Respondent No.5 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) No.21353 and 21559/10 Respondent No.1 has been served in connected cases. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1, if any in the connected cases. Await return of notice of Respondent No.2. Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 8.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB